

Historic District Commission

Town Hall, 110 Myrtle Avenue Westport, CT 06880 Westportct.gov Telephone (203) 341-1184

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA Plan of Preservation Steering Committee Wednesday, May 24, 2023, 7:00 PM

Meeting ID: 819 3065 4038 Passcode: 610234 Dial by your location +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/81930654038?pwd=My9jdU9pMWY3R2IDRzJOWk81ZHg2UT09

The Westport Historic District Commission will hold a special electronic public meeting at **7:00 p.m.** on **Wednesday, May 24, 2023**, for the following purposes:

To discuss with PaleoWest, the Historic Plan of Preservation for the Town of Westport which is funded with the Historic Preservation Enhancement Grant from the National Park Service and State Historic Preservation Office.

Grayson Braun, Steering Committee Chair Historic District Commission May 16, 2023

Special Notice Regarding This Electronic Meeting:

Pursuant to Public Act 22-3, there will be no physical location for this meeting. This meeting will be held electronically. Telephone and Zoom video participation details are above. Comments from the public will be received during the public meeting. A copy of the applications and Historic District Commission agenda for the meeting is available on-line at www.westportct.gov and on the Town Calendar web page under May 24, 2023.

It is the policy of the Town of Westport that all Town-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in a meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Westport's ADA Coordinator at 203-341-1043 or efluq@westportct.gov at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.